
 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, URAN, 

RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400 707. 

 
 
 

F.No. S/43-110/2019-20 CHS JNCH                                         Dated:- 21.02.2020 
 

LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY 

E-Tender No. 2020_DREV_547449_1 
 
 

Subject:- Notice for Inviting of limited Tender for Repairing and Painting of 
Storage Water Tank of Hanuman Koliwada, Post- N.S. Karanja, Taluka- Uran, 
Dist- Raigad, Maharashtra.  

***** 
 

1. The Commissioner of Customs (General), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava 
Sheva invites online proposals for Repairing and Painting of Storage Water Tank 
of Hanuman Koliwada, Post- N.S. Karanja, Taluka- Uran, Dist- Raigad, 
Maharashtra. 
 

2.  Scope of work: 
i. Providing and applying water proofing treatment using acrylic polymer modified 

cement based water proofing coating with fibre glass mesh mixing at the rate of 
powder to liquid (2:1) by weight covering 9 to 10 Sqm/kg with two coat using Dr. 
Fixit or alike of chemicals for masonry and concrete surface by brush covering 
7 years guarantee on Stamp Papers. 

ii. Providing and applying one coat of Gamma coating or equivalent such as Dr. 
Bake, Krishna Conchem, Asian paint, Atul Limited, Burger Paint, Epoxy Primer 
50 to 60 microns thick and covering two coats of Gamma Coatings or equivalent 
such as Dr. Bake, Krishna Conchem, Asian paint, Atul Limited, Burger Paint 30 
microns thick each to new M.S. Pipes and structural steel or concrete surface 
including repainting the surface by finishing  by solvent degreasing and de-
rusting by applying  chemical method and scaffolding if necessary as per 
manufacturers specifications. 

iii. Providing and applying two coats of exterior weather shield paint of approved 
manufacturer and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including 
cleaning, preparing the plaster surface, applying primer coat, scaffolding if 
necessary and watering the surface for 2 days. 

iv. Providing and fixing mild steel grill railing of 20 kg/Sqm. with teak wood hand 
railing, still and newel posts for staircase and including fabricating, fixtures, 
erecting, painting the grill work with approved oil paint and polishing the hand 
rail and newel posts with French polish two coats. 

v. Providing dry trap/rubble stone soling 15 cm to 20 cm thick including hand 
packing and compacting royalty charges. 

vi. Providing and laying in situ following grades of C.C. (M-15) of trap/metal for 
foundation and bedding including bailing out water manually form works 
compacting and curing finishing. 

vii. Providing and fixing 90x60 cm Granite plate engraving 10 cm height latter, 
figures including painting the latter, figures with approved colour and shade 
complete. 
 

3. Important Dates: 
 

Tender Publishing Date & Time 25.02.2020 at 6.00 PM 

Document Download Start Date & Time 25.02.2020 at 6.00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date & Time 26.02.2020 at 3.00 PM                                                                                                                                                                   

Bid Submission Closing Date & Time 04.03.2020 at 02.00 PM 

Bid Opening Date & Time 05.03.2020 at 02.00 PM 

 



 

4. Prescribed Format: 
 

Intimated bidders may submit their bids in the prescribed format as under, online 
with digital signature at http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before bid 
submission closing date & time. 
  

Financial Bid 

 

I agree to the work of scope and the terms and conditions entailed in this tender 
document. 
 

Total amount quoted for Repairing and 
Painting of Storage Water Tank of 
Hanuman Koliwada, Post- N.S. Karanja, 
Taluka- Uran, Dist- Raigad, 
Maharashtra. (including all 
expenses/charges/ taxes, if any) 

In Figures (Rs.) In Words (Rs.) 

  

 

Signature with Date: 
 
Name of the Bidder: 
      
Seal: 
 
5. Terms and Conditions: 

 
1. The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes of Government/Local 

Authorities etc., as applicable to the Government Department. No payment over 
and above the prices quoted in the tender shall be made by the Department in 

respect of any such levies brought to the notice or later date. 
2. For any kind of query or clarification, bidders may approach the Superintendent 

of Customs, CHS, JNCH, Nhava Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Dist.-Raigad, Maharashtra 

on any working day. 
3. This office retains the right to summarily reject the quotation/order, if the 

specific goods/work incidental to the service are not up to the mark. 

4. The authority reserves the right to accept or to reject any of the quotations 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 

 

                                                                       Sd/- 
(AJIT DAN) 

Joint Commissioner of Customs 

CHS/JNCH, Nhava Sheva 
 

Copy to: 
1. The EDI Section, JNCH for uploading the tender on official website 

www.eprocure.gov.in and www.cbic.gov.in 

2. Notice Board of the JNCH. 
3. M/s Global Total Solutions, Celebration KH-3/11/204, Sector 16-17, Kharghar, 

Panvel, Navi Mumbai-410210 
4. M/s Ekveera Enterprises, Newali, Post-Adai, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad-410206 
5. M/s Kaizen MS Hospitality India Pvt. Ltd., C/22, Saptashrungi Apt., Sec 4, 

Sanpada (E)-400705 
6. Hare Krishna Facility Services, B-10/19/01, Sec. 3, CBD Belapur, Navi 

Mumbai-400614 

7. Super Furnitures and interiors, A-1/444, Shah and Nahar industrial Estate, 
Lowe Parel, Mumbai-400013 

 
 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.cbic.gov.in/

